
Tender No. Item/nature of 
work

Mode of 
tender 
enquiry

Date of 
Publ.of 
tender

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/Two 
Bid system)

Last dt.of 
receipt 
tender

Nos.of tender received Nos.&Name of 
parties qualified 
after 
tech.evaluation

Nos.&Name of 
parties not 
qualified after 
tech.evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
Lowest tender/ 
evaluation L1

Contract 
No.& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract   
(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled 
date of 
completion of 
supplies/    
work

Actual date 
of start of 
work/ 
supplies

Actual date of 
completion of 
work/supplies

Reasons for delay if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

CCL/CM(P)/A
KM/HEMM/5
Cum Elec. 
Rope 

Shovel/CB 12‐
13 /114/12

5 Cu.M Electric 
Rope Shovel 

ODT 2(Two) Bid 24.01.13 1(One) 1(One) and Heavy 
Engineering 

Corporation Ltd.

NIL Yes 114:22:1:06:1
3:006  [5 Cum 
Rope Shovel

Heavy Engineering 
Corporation Ltd.

2568.72 One Shovel  to 
be supplied 
within 03 
(Three) months 
and balance at 
the rate of 01 
(One) Shovel 
each next 
month 
thereafter from 
the date of 
receipt of 
supply order

‐ ‐ ‐

SM(P)/Open 
Domestic/Hau

lage wire 
Rope/186/20

12‐13

Haulage wire Rope OGT 20.05.12 2(Two) Bid 23.06.12 1(One) 1(One) and M/s 
USHA Martin Ltd.

NIL Yes 1860520113–
07           

Usha Martin 
Limited

220.46 6 months

CM(Excv‐
P)/ODT/ADFS

S 
/108/312/201

1

Automatic /Semi 
Automatic Fire 
Detection & 
suppression 
System 

ODT 2(Two) bid 07.06.11 5(Five) 5(Five)  and         
1. M/S. Southern 

Electronics 
(Bangalore) Pvt. Ltd. 
BANGLORE, 2. M/S. 
Chaitanya Electricals 
Pvt Ltd, Jalgaon 
3.Automative 

Cvontrols,Nagpure, 
4. Maco Corporation 

(India) 
Pvt.Ltd.,Kolkata, 5 
.M/s Associated 

Engg,Industries,Hyde
rabad.

Nil Yes GM(Excv‐
P)/ODT/ADFS

S 
/108/312/20
11/ 2013‐

2014/08    ‐‐‐‐‐
‐‐‐‐‐‐         

GM(Excv‐
P)/ODT/ADFS

S 
/108/312/20
11/ 2013‐
2014/09      

1. M/S. Southern 
Electronics 

(Bangalore) Pvt. 
Ltd.              

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐           
2.  M/S. Chaitanya 
Electricals Pvt Ltd, 

Jalgaon 

392.00  (Including 
AMC for 2 yrs.)      

‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐      239.00  
(Including AMC for 

2 yrs.)

within  6 
months from 
the date of 
placement of 
order

Tender Notice 
No. 10 of 
2012 – 13 
vide no. 

GM(C)/Tende
r/2012 – 
13/1474, 
Dated 8th 
Nov.’ 2012

Construction of 9 
(Nine) Nos. 

community centre 
with Toilet and 
Verandah at 

different places of 
Ranchi District 
under CSR 

programme of CCL, 
HQ., Ranchi

Through
publication 

in
News paper
and CCL
website.

In CCL 
website on 
09.11.2012

Two bids
system

upto 3.00 PM 
on 

12.12.2012

02        
(Two)

02                  
(Two)               

1. M/s Ajit Kumar, 
Vidyapati Nagar, 

Kanke Road, Ranchi 
PIN – 834008        

2. M/s Manoj Singh, 
Mandir Kothi Near 
Gandhi Nagar Gate, 
Kanke Road, Ranchi   

Nil Yes, awarded to 
Lowest (L1) 
tenderer

GM(C)/2049/ 
CSR/2013/72
0, Dated  
30th 

April’2013

1. M/s Ajit Kumar, 
Vidyapati Nagar, 
Kanke Road, 
Ranchi PIN – 

834008

 Rs.1,17,35,989.90 09 (Nine) 
months

NA NA NA

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED
RANCHI

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL 2013

                           ANNEXURE-IV

MM HQ

CIVIL HQ



Nil Nil Nil Nil

47 Sps.for M&P make 
DST 1000 
GPMPump

Open 
tender

15.10.12 Two Bid 7.11.12 6 5,(1)M/s. Kwaliti 
Engg.(2) M/s.Shree 
Durga Engg.Works(3) 
M/s.Reliance Engg. 
Concern(4) M/s. 
United Engrs.5)M/s. 
Sharma Engg.Works

1,M/s. Reform 
Engg. Corporation

Yes SO(MM)/RS(B
S) 
Snd/020213‐
001 dt5.4.13

M/s. Kwality 
Engg., Howrah

1.5 Within 60 days  
from receipt  
date of S.O

Due Due

69 NGR Unit & Earth 
Leakage Relay

Open 
tender

29.12.12 Two Bid 23.01.13 3 2,(1) M/s. Bells 
Insulation Corpn(2) 
M/s. Zenith Sales 
Corpn.

1,M/s.Mittal 
Enterprises

Yes SO(MM)/RS(B
S) 
Snd/020213‐
002 dt 
10.4.13

M/s.Zenith Sales 
Corporation, 
Dhanbad

1.16 Within 4‐6 
weeks  from 
receipt date of 
S.O

Due Due

69 NGR Unit & Earth 
Leakage Relay

Open 
tender

29.12.12 Two Bid 23.01.13 3 2,(1) M/s. Bells 
Insulation Corpn(2) 
M/s. Zenith Sales 
Corpn.

1,M/s.Mittal 
Enterprises

Yes SO(MM)/RS(B
S) 
Snd/020213‐
003 dt 
10.4.13

M/s.Bells  
Insulation 
Corpn.,Kolkata

2.29 Within 4‐20 
weeks  from 
receipt  date of  
S.O.

Due Due

43 S.R.Ball Bearing LTE 18.09.12 Two Bid 17.10.12 2 1,M/s. J.Umashankar  
& Co.Pvt. Ltd.

1,M/s. Marketing 
& Manufacturing 
Co.

Yes SO(MM)/RS(B
S) 
Snd/020213‐
004 dt 
11.4.13

M/s.J.Umashanka
r  & Co.Pvt. 
Ltd.Kolkata

0.31 Within 60 days  
from receipt  
date of S.O

Due Due

59 Sps. For Elecon 
make  Feeder 
Breaker

Open 
Tender

5.12.12 Two Bid 23.1.13 3 2,(1)M/s. Utkal 
Innovatives (2) M/s. 
A.K.Traders

1,M/s.Udayshree 
Engineers

Yes SO(MM)/RS(B
S) 
Snd/020213‐
006 dt 
17.4.13

M/s. A.K.Traders, 
Ranchi

11.62 Within 6 to 8 
weks  from  the 
date of  issue of  
S.O

Due Due

91 Cement Capsule 
size 
25mmx400mm & 
32mmx400mm

Open 
tender

20.03.13 Two Bid 11.4.13 1 1,M/s. The  Minirel 
& Chemical 
Corporation,Dhanb
ad

Nil Yes SO(MM)/RS(B
S) 
Snd/020213‐
008  dt 
20.4.13

M/s. The  
Mineral & 
Chemical 
Corpn.Dhanbad

6.11 30% qnantity 
immediately 
within one 
week and 
balance  
within 3 weeks 
from  receipt 
date of  S.O.

20.4.13 Due

Nil Nil Nil Nil
ARGADA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Mining Deptt.

Nil Nil Nil Nil
       Civil Deptt.

Nil Nil Nil Nil

       EnM Deptt.

BARKA-SAYAL AREA

DEPARTMENT: R .S.SAUNDA

KATHARA AREA



01). S.O 
(E&M)/AA/V.

Ten‐
1/Coverjeep/
13‐14/142‐68 
Dt.11.04.2013

Vehicle Hiring Through 
Web

Two Bid 
System)

17.05.2013 N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A Hiring of 4 Nos 
Coverd -jeep 
For 24 Hrs.

N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A

02)  S.O 
(E&M)/AA/V.
Ten‐2/Maruti 
Ambulance 

Van/13‐14/99‐
124   

Dt.11.04.2013

Vehicle Hiring Through 
Web

Two Bid 
System)

13.05.2013 N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A Hiring of One 
No. Maruti 

Ambulance For 
24 Hrs.

N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A

03)  S.O 
(E&M)/AA/Te
n ‐ Web‐1/13‐
14/173 ‐ 202  
Dt.27.04.2013

Elect. Switch 
repairing & Truck 

repairing

Through 
Web

Two Bid 
System)

23.05.2013 N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A 1). One no. 3.3 
KV GEC make 

OCB repairing & 
one no.550 V 

Allenwesd make 
OCB repairing   
2). Repairing of 

Truck for 
Religara O/C 

Mine

N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A

        MM Deptt.
G.M(A)/SO(M
M)/NIT/04/E

&M 
Spare/AP/13/

01      
Dated.15.04.2

013

Bearing Housing Web-
Site/Open 

Tender

15.04.13 Two Bid 
System)

07.05.13 01 No Under Process N.A Not finalised Not 
applicable

N.A N.A Not Finalised Not 
Finalised

N.A No delay

G.M(A)/SO(M
M)/NIT/05/Pu

mp 
Spare/AP/13/

02      
Dated.15.04.2

013

Pump Spare Web-
Site/Open 

Tender

15.04.13 Two Bid 
System)

03.06.13 Not open   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

G.M(A)/SO(M
M)/NIT/04/E

&M 
Spare/AP/13/

03      
Dated.15.04.2

013

Transfermer 
suitable for 

3MVA/11KVA

Web-
Site/Open 

Tender

15.04.13 Two Bid 
System)

07.05.13 3 Nos Under Process Under Process Not finalised Not 
applicable

Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised Not finalised No delay



G.M(A)/SO(M
M)/NIT/04/E

&M 
Spare/AP/13/

04     
Dated.17.04.2

013

E&M Spare 
Tuggere Haulage

Web-
Site/Open 

Tender

17.04.13 Two Bid 
System)

07.05.13 Nil N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A

CRS / MM / 
Qtn./ 12-13/ 
33  Dated 
29.10.12

Procurement  of  
Consumables 

Electrical 
Materials for day-

to-day 
maintenance 

work at CRS and 
NTS 

Colony,Barkakan
a

LTE 29.10.12 Two Bids 28.11.12    (2)Two (Two)            
(i)M/s R.K. Sales, 

Ranchi (ii) M/s 
Electro 

Enterprises, 
Ramagarh Cantt.

NIL Lowest 
Tenderer

CRS/MM/   
13-14/      

Pur(1477)/0
1191126    

Dt 17.4.13  

M/s Electro 
Enterprises, 

Ramgarh Cantt.

Rs. 1, 51,410.00 Within two 
months from 
the date of 
receipt of 

supply order.

 No. 89, dtd. 
01.02.13

Civil Nature Open 01.02.13 two 18.02.13 2
2(Shri Raj Kumar 
Agarwal. & Shri 
Narendra Kumar

‐ Yes
No. 1, dated 
09.04.13

Shri Raj Kumar 
Agarwal

25.60 09.04.13 08.08.13 ‐ ‐

 No. 96, dtd. 
26.02.13

Civil Nature Open 26.02.13 two 03.01.13 2
2(M/s. Rana Constn 

& M/s. Arbind 
Enterprises

‐ Yes
No.2, dated 
24.04.13

M/s. Rana Constn. 9.12 03.05.13 17.07.13 ‐ ‐

RAJRAPPA AREA

CRS BARKAKANA AREA


